UNITED TEXTILES LIMITED REGD. OFFICE : 7TH K.M.STONE, BARWALA ROAD, HISAR-125 001 (HARYANA)

CIN : L17115HR1993PLC032092, PHONE : 9896329823 Email : unitedtextilesItd@gmail.com, Website : http://www.unitedtextileslimited.com

UTL/HSR/2021-

DATED : 27/07/2021

Corporate Relationship Department, BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE, Dalal Street, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, MUMBAI- 400 001. Scrip Code : 521188 (Category : Permitted For Trade)

SUB : - Related Party Transaction for the Half Year Ended March 31, 2021.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

In compliance with Regulation 23(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) (Amendments) Regulations, 208, we hereby submit disclosure of Related Party Transactions in accordance with applicable accounting standards for the half year ended 31st March, 2021.

This is for your kind information and records.

Thanking You,

For UNITED TEXTILES LIMITED

(VIVEK AGGARWAL) DIRECTOR (DIN 07079208)

UNITED TEXTILES LIMITED

RELATED PARTY DISCLOSURE FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2021

(i) Key Management personnel and their relatives :-

1 Sh.Arun Kumar Aggarwal	Whole Time Director
2 Smt.Shalini Aggarwal	Director
3 Sh.Vinod Kumar Aggarwal	Relatives
4 Sh.Amit Kumar Aggarwal	Director
5 Sh.Man Mohan Aggarwal	Relatives
Key Management Personnel and their Relatives	
Current Year	Previous Year
2400	000 Nil
	2 Smt.Shalini Aggarwal 3 Sh.Vinod Kumar Aggarwal 4 Sh.Amit Kumar Aggarwal 5 Sh.Man Mohan Aggarwal Key Management Persor Current Year

Nil

Nil

RELATED PARTY BALANCES:-

Arun Kumar Aggarwal

Description	Current Year	Previous Year
Arun Kumar Aggarwal	705000	705000
Shalini Aggarwal	795000	795000
Vinod Kumar Aggarwal	700000	700000
Amit Kumar Aggarwal	1925000	Nil
Oher Payable		
Arun Kumar Aggarwal	228600	228600
Man Mohan Aggarwal	Nil	Nil

For UNITED TEXTILES LIMITED

V Age

(VIVEK AGGARWAL) DIRECTOR (DIN- 07079208)